FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MRD 4.2799 05-12-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101037897

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nt			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document	U.S. Patent & TMOIC/TM Wall respective			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name SOFTOUCH SYSTEMS WC 4 12 99				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization OKLAHOMA				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name UNICOM SYSTEM, INC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) UNICOM PLAZA, SUITE 310				
Address (line 2) 15535 SAN FERNANDO MISSION BLUP.				
Address (line 3) MISSION HILLS	CALIFORNIA 91345			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
75/11/1999 DNGUYEN 00000314 1419796 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01 FC:481 40.00 0P				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	802 496-6190	
Name [GORPON ER TROY,	SNQ		
Address (line 1)	560 LINCOLN BROOK	ROMO		
Address (line 2)	WARREN, VERMONT OSETY			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance	document # 2	
	• •	r Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	• •	he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	· · · · · ·	
Irac	lemark Application Number(gistration Number(s)	
		1419796		
Number of	Properties -		ш /	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # /				
Fee Amoun	of Payment: Enclo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 osed X Deposit Account	\$ 40.w	
Deposit A	Account	•		
(cinter for p		itional fees can be charged to the account eposit Account Number:	#	
	A	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes No	
Statement a	and Signature			
atta		elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos		
GORDON	UTROY	XXXVI	4-28-99	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	> Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, SOFTOUCH Systems, Inc., an Oklahoma Corporation, having its principal offices at 1300 South Meridian, Suite 600, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73108, ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark:

Trademark: CICS-JUGGLER Registration No.: 1,419,796

Registration Date: December 9, 1986

Whereas, UNICOM Systems, Inc., a California Corporation, having its principal offices at UNICOM Plaza, Suite 310, 15535 San Fernando Mission Blvd., Mission Hills, California 91345("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed this 12th day of April , 1999.

Assignor: SOFTOUCH Systems, Inc.

Name: Richard Jones

Title: President

State of Oklahoma)

County of (and in)

ss:

On this 12th day of 1999, personally appeared RIMRO OML of Assignor, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

1/25/03

228\business\82643

addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Respectfully submitted,

Gordon E. R. Troy, Esol Attorney for Applicant